

Spotlight Vanijya Limited

CIN - L65993WB1981PLC034252

Registered Office: **2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001**

Phone: (033) 2254-3100, Fax: (033) 2254-3130

E-mail: kkothari@hngil.com

Website: www.spotlightvanijya.com

February 15, 2023

The Secretary,
The **Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.**,
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata-700 001

Scrip Code - 10029380

Dear Sir,

Sub: **Submission of photocopies of newspaper
clippings pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

In terms of Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper Publications related to the extract of the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & nine months ended 31st December, 2022 approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2023 at 2, Ironside Road, Kolkata - 700 019, published in the following newspapers of Kolkata editions:-

- Business Standard (English) (15.02.2023); Kolkata edition and
- Duranta Barta (Bengali) (15.02.2023), Kolkata edition.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For **Spotlight Vanijya Limited**


(Vikash Rajak)

Company Secretary & CFO

Encl: as above.

PANSARI DEVELOPERS LIMITED

CIN : L7290WB199PLC207430

Regd. Office : 14, N.S. Road, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, (W.B.), India

Telephone : 033 4005050, E-mail : info@pansaridevelopers.com, Website : www.pansaridevelopers.com

Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	503.23	870.96	624.65	2381.01	3796.35	509.83	874.45	1792.86
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	50.50	57.95	30.64	201.07	364.18	48.16	60.50	30.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	50.50	57.95	30.64	201.07	364.18	48.16	60.50	30.64
Total comprehensive income/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income/loss after tax	50.50	57.95	30.64	201.07	364.18	48.16	60.50	30.64
Equity Share Capital	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	10397.48	10190.50	-	-	10266.01	10190.50
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.29	0.33	0.18	1.19	2.09	0.28	0.35	0.18
Basic : Diluted :	0.29	0.33	0.18	1.19	2.09	0.28	0.35	0.18
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.29	0.33	0.18	1.19	2.09	0.28	0.35	0.18
Basic : Diluted :	0.29	0.33	0.18	1.19	2.09	0.28	0.35	0.18

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website.

Company's website : www.pansaridevelopers.com

NSE Limited : www.nseindia.com

Notes :

- The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th May 2023.
- In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a audit of the financial results of Pansari Developers Limited for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023. There are no qualifications in the report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Pansari Developers Limited

Sd/-

Mahesh Kumar Agarwal

DIN : 00480731

Managing Director

Place : Kolkata

Date : 30.05.2023

GKW LIMITED

Registered Office: Administrative Building, 1st Floor, 97, Andul Road

Howrah-711103, West Bengal

Phone no: 033-26685247/033-26684763, Fax: 033-26680128

E-mail ID: gkwcal@gmail.com Website: www.gkwld.com

CIN: L27310WB1931PLC007026

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
	31st March, 2023		31st December, 2022	31st March, 2023	31st March, 2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	299.27	591.33	427.42	2,069.03	2,433.93
Net Profit for the period before tax	74.86	386.10	231.52	1,291.82	1,715.26
Net Profit for the period after tax	19.72	299.18	190.69	877.39	1,340.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising of Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(4,404.83)	980.59	1,94,253.15	(8,752.97)	1,95,265.12
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	596.65	596.65	596.65	596.65	596.65
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves				25,802.54	34,555.51
Earnings per share - Basic & Diluted (in Rupees) (* not annualised) (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	*0.33	*5.01	*3.20	14.71	22.46

Notes:

- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results at its meeting held on May 30, 2023 and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at its meeting held on May 30, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors have audited the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 alongwith notes and Auditors' Report thereon are available on the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkwld.com).

By Order of the Board

For GKW Limited

K. K. Bangur

(Chairman)

DIN:00029427

Date : May 30, 2023

**UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED**

CIN : U45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Regd. Office : # 1924/A-196, "Manjirkrupa", Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka

Website: www.uskinfra.com | Email: cs@uskinfra.com | Phone: 08192-297009**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2023		31.03.2023	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	12,143.79	5,884.78	7,528.87	28,689.81
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	615.93	213.57	475.83	2,151.30
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	467.16	135.62	356.07	1,604.72
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-2.15	-	-	-2.09
5	Equity Share capital (Face value ₹10)	5,535.71	3,650.00	3,650.00	5,535.71
6	Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	8,883.59
7	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised): Weighted average number of equity shares used as denominator for calculating EPS (Nos.)	3,66,54,990	3,65,00,000	3,65,00,000	3,66,54,990
(a)	Basic EPS	1.27	0.37	0.98	4.37
(b)	Diluted EPS	1.27	0.37	0.98	4.37

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Director's

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited

Sd/-

Mr. Udayshivakumar

Managing Director

DIN: 0326601

Place: Davangere, Karnataka

Date: 30/05/2023

Spotlight Vanija Limited

CIN : L65993WB1981PLC034252

Registered Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	88.50	193.79	110.21	995.47	1,622.45	327.46	731.42	389.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(783.96)	80.35	(811.35)	(629.14)	261.54	(639.25)	42.61	(285.38)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(783.96)	80.35	(811.35)	(21,229.44)	261.54	(639.25)	42.61	(285.38)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(818.23)	27.76	(1,323.60)	(21,351.93)	218.19	(674.12)	(9.98)	(797.43)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(853.74)	11.55	(3,335.45)	(22,924.20)	(3,414.70)	(712.97)	(3,212.48)	(22,852.70)
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84
7	Other Equity			23,840.16	45,764.36			21,952.99	44,805.69
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
Basic & Diluted		(115.60)	3.92	(186.86)	(3,014.31)	30.80	(95.17)	(1.41)	(112.58)

Notes :

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee on 30th May 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.sei-india.com.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors

(Narain Das Maheshwari)

Director

DIN: 02177410

Place : Kolkata

Date : 30th May 2023

NAGA DHUNSERI GROUP LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 'DHUNSERI HOUSE', 4A, WOODBURN PARK, KOLKATA - 700 020.

CIN : L01132WB1918PLC003029; Website : www.nagadhunserigroup.com; E-mail : nagadhunserigroup@gmail.com; Phone : 033-2280-1950**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2023**

(₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2.17	394.05	16.50	1,128.25	657.92	2.17	394.05	16.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	(76.22)	329.27	(46.57)	869.48	435.53	(76.22)	329.27	(46.57)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(76.22)	329.27	(46.57)	869.48	435.53	(76.22)	329.27	(46.57)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(71.85)	307.83	30.44	753.77	418.64	(71.85)	307.83	30.44
Add: Share in Profit/Loss of Associate	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) after share of Associates	(71.85)	307.83	30.44	753.77	418.64	(71.85)	307.83	30.44
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after Tax (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(1,233.71)	1,384.99	(212.24)	152.51	5,442.72	(1,492.84)	3,408.78	670.23
Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	105.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) *	(7.19)	30.78	3.04	75.38	41.86	(7.19)	30.78	3.04
Basic (in ₹) : Diluted (in ₹) :	(7.19)	30.78	3.04	75.38	41.86	(7.19)	30.78	3.04

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website.

By order of the Board

For Naga Dhunseri Group Limited

C.K. DHANUKA

Chairman

DIN: 00059594

Place : Kolkata

Date : The 30th Day of May, 2023

**Mankind**
Serving Life**MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED**

Registered Office: 208, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi - 110 020, Delhi, India; Tel: +91 11 4747 8600

Corporate Office: 262, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi - 110 020, Delhi, India; Tel: +91 11 4684 6700

Email: investors@mankindpharma.com; Website: www.mankindpharma.com

Corporate Identity Number: U74899DL1991PLC044943

Extract of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Quarter ended		For the Quarter ended		For the Year ended	
		31.03.2023		31.12.2022		31.03.2022		31.03.2022	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	2,05,266.70	2,09,093.03	1,72,576.11	8,74,943.30	7,78,155.51			
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	37,728.53	37,898.93	26,304.72	1,67,123.91	1,97,460.06			
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	37,728.53	37,898.93	26,304.72	1,67,123.91	1,97,460.06			
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	29,369.82	29,571.95	19,271.49	1,30,967.58	1,45,295.71			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	29,759.74	29,382.74	19,355.98	1,30,778.83	1,45,390.31			
6	Equity Share Capital	N.A	N.A	N.A	4,005.88	4,005.88			
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	7,39,516.40	6,11,517.33			
8	Earnings per share (in Rupees) per ₹ 1/- share	7.13	7.09	4.74	32.00	35.78			
	- Basic	7.13	7.09	4.74	32.00	35.78			
	- Diluted	7.13	7.09	4.74	32.00	35.78			
	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)					

The key standalone financial information is as under

